

# **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 \* Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts Tim Latham Casey M. Callanan

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2022 10:00 A.M. – BOARD'S OFFICE

### APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. September 6, 2022 Board Staff Discussion
- B. September 6, 2022 Regular Session

#### PUBLIC COMMENT

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Drainage District 62
  - a. Acknowledge Receipt of Application for Easement through Drainage District ROW
  - b. Consider Appointment of Drainage Engineer to MacNider Project within DD62
- County Auditor Consider Resolution 2022-02A Designating Official Newspapers
- 6. County Auditor Motion to Approve Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees
- 7. County Auditor County Assessor and City Assessor Recommendations for Homestead Credits, Disabled Veteran Homestead Credits, and Military Exemptions for AY2022
- 8. County Treasurer Motion to Suspend AY2021 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Kalliope Jolas, 4026 240<sup>th</sup> St, Clear Lake, IA on Parcel 05-22-351-004-00 in the Amount of 6,814.00
- 9. 10:05 a.m. Public Hearing on Change of Zone for Johnson
  - a. Resolution to Approve or Deny Change of Zone for Johnson
- 10. Consider Building Review Quote from Bergland + Cram & Authorize Chief Administrative Officer to Sign Service Partnership Agreement
- 11. County Engineer -
- 12. County Engineer Motion to Accept Annual DOT Official Report of County Highway Engineer

## CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2022-81
Posted: 09/12/22 at 9:30 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.